responded that he would prefer that Northern Lakes get the $3,040,311 that was agreed to in 
September.   

MOTION BY DANA LABAR TO AUTHORIZE A FISCAL YEAR 2023 AND 2024 CLOSE OUT 
PAYMENT TO NORTHERN LAKES COMMUNITY MENTAL HEALTH AUTHORITY IN THE 
AMOUNT OF THREE MILLION FORTY THOUSAND, THREE HUNDRED ELEVEN DOLLARS 
($3,040,311.00) AS MOVED BY THE NORTHERN MICHIGAN REGIONAL BOARD OF 
DIRECTORS ON SEPTEMBER 24, 2025, AND RETAIN THE REMAINING SEVEN MILLION 
TWENTY-FIVE THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED SIXTY-THREE DOLLARS ($7,025,163.00) IN 
AN ESCROW ACCOUNT PENDING THE COMPLETION OF THE AUDITS BY REHMANN 
AND ROSLUND, PRESTAGE, AND COMPANY, PC; SUPPORT BY ERIC LAWSON. 

Discussion: Mr. Tanner asked Mr. Kurtz if the motion alleviates his concerns with Northern Lakes 
CMHA being able to pay its debt to the NMRE for the cost misallocation piece.